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Table 1. Hazard level evaluated from area covered by landslide deposits in 1978 and 1991

hazard level (FFR) landslide frequencv(%) area(km®) description
1 fr78=2 and fr91=2 28.98 very low
2 fr78=3 and fr01=2 low
3 fr78=4 and fr91=2 dangerous
4 fr78-2 and frO1=3 | verv dangerous
— LS —

* {178 landslide frequency in 1978, {r91: landslide frequency in 1991,

Table 2. GIS data layers for geologcal hazard analysis(landslide)

(A) Geological Hazard index (GHI)

No. data layer rating_system
1 Geology 1-5
2 Soil 1-4
3 Landslide frequency 1-5
4 Lineament length density 1-10
5 Topographic slope 1-13
6 Runoff potential ratio 1-3

* Geological Hazard Index (GHI) = Gr + Sr + Lfr + Lir + SIr + Rr
Gr : geology ¢ T dF&

Sr : soil "

Lfr © landslide frequence "
Lir : lineament length density »
Sir : slope "

Rr : runoff potential ratio "

{8) GHI and cumulated arealkm?

Hazard| Area Area Cumulated { Hazard Area Area | Cumulated
Index | (km? (%) area(%) Index (km? (%) area(%)
5 0.262 0.046 0.046 18 37.161 6.615 75.378
6 0.456 0.080 0.126 19 38948 | 6.932 82.311
7 3.308 0.5687 0.713 20 32,758 | 5.830 88.142
8 16.812 2.992 3.706 21 24655 | 4.388 92.530
9 34.824 6.199 9.906 22 18.941 3372 95.902
10 51.385 9.147 19.053 23 11.969 2.129 98.032
11 | 52.013 | 9.259 28.313 24 6.925 1.232 99.264
12 50.061 8.912 37.226 25 2.759 0.489 99.753
13 40.922 7.285 44511 26 1.023 0.181 99.935
14 34.207 | 6.089 50.600 27 0.311 0.055 99.990
15 33.436 | 5.951 56.552 28 0.043 0.007 99.998
16 33.581 5.978 62.531 29 0.011 0.001 100.000
17 35.005 | 6.231 68.762 Tatal 561.673 km"*
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